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                                                               Chapter V 

 

Discrete and Continuous Random Variables 
 

                                                       Solutions 
 

 

5. 1. 
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4. 

i) 
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The probability that the number of broken bricks is less than 3.8 is equal to 90%. 

 

ii) 
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The probability that the number of broken bricks is at least 1.8 and less than 4.7 is equal to 

13%. 

 

5. 2. 
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2. 
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3. 
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4. 

i) 
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The probability that the number of passengers is less than 2.06 is equal to 90%. 

 

ii) 
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The probability that the number of passengers is at least 0.05 and less than 3.9 is equal to 

25 %. 

 

5. 3. 

1. 
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2. 
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2. 
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5. 

 0,  0.7,  0.7,  0.9,  1. 

 

5. 5. 
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5. 6. 
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c) 
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